FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 5.28.99

RECORDATION :

PATEN

06-02-1999

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

101053261

Patent and Trademark Offi

| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Elwyn Thomas Ainsworth | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
|--|---|--|
| | Name: Sensormatic Electronics Corporation | |
| | Internal Address: | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| ★ Assignment | Street Address: 951 Yamato Road | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | |
| ☐ Other | City: Boca Raton State: FL ZIP: 33431 | |
| Execution Date: May 19, 1999 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio | n, the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 09/016,621 | | |
| | | |
| Additional numbers atta | | |
| Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Torrente | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Torrente | Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Torrente Internal Address: Robin, Blecker & Daley | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Torrente Internal Address: Robin, Blecker & Daley | Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Torrente Internal Address: Robin, Blecker & Daley Street Address: 330 Madison Avenue City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: | |
| Street Address: 330 Madison Avenue City: New York City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017 DO NOT | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | |
| Street Address: 330 Madison Avenue City: New York City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017 DO NOT | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-1644 USE THIS SPACE | |

PATENT REEL: 009981 FRAME: 0983

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Elwyn Thomas Ainsworth, of Delray Beach, County of Palm Beach and State of Florida have invented certain improvements in

POS STATION OUTPUT SIGNAL CONVERSION METHOD AND SYSTEM

and executed United States patent application serial number 09/016,621 on January 30, 1998.

Whereas, SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 951 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33431-0700 (hereinafter referred to as SENSORMATIC), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SENSORMATIC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to SENSORMATIC, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that SENSORMATIC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SENSORMATIC.

Signed and sealed:

| | LOCATION | DAI | <u>E</u> | SIGNATURE | |
|--|------------------------------|---|---------------------|--|--|
| | Boca Raton, Florida | 5/19 | /44 | Elwyn Thomas Ainsworth | |
| (1) | State of County of | Florida Palm Beach |)) ss.: | | |
| in and | Thomas Ainsworth | to me personally kno egoing assignment, an | wn, and known t | , before me personally came to me to be the person described I to me that the execution of the | |
| | IAL. KIDDLE NAME OF NOTAR | Y SIGNATUI | Shadl REOFNOTARY | TRICIA L. RIDOLE My Comm Exp. 2/8/2002 No. CC 714474 | |
| / | sonally Known | | | Personally Known 1 Other I.D. | |
| □ Produced Identification in the form of | | | | | |
| ===== | | | | | |

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 05/28/1999

Attorney Docket No. C4-394

PATENT REEL: 009981 FRAME: 0984